GRADE
8

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES

JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST
Fiscal Year 2020

JOB TITLE
Permit Specialist |

Office Specialist Il

Permit Specialist I

Police Investigative Assistant
Human Resources Specialist
Aquatics Coordinator

Office Specialist 111
Purchasing Specialist
Utilities Support Specialist
Background Investigator
Multimedia Specialist

Payroll/Benefits Specialist

Administrative Coordinator
Aquatics Supervisor

Business Development Coordinator
Community Development Inspector

Lead Permit Specialist
Technical Support Specialist
Risk Management Specialist

Associate Planner

Clerk to the Special Magistrate

Solid Waste Coordinator

Buyer |
Recreation Supervisor

Clerk Coordinator
CRA Project Specialist
CRA Coordinator
Office Manager

Buyer 11
Sustainability Coordinator

Customer Service Supervisor
Engineering Inspector 11

GIS Specialist

IT Specialist/\WWebmaster
Payroll/Benefits Supervisor
Fiscal Affairs Manager

Annual Salary Range

MIN MAX
35,588 ... 49,930
37,149 ... 52,121
38,709 ... 54,309
40,271  ---- 56,500
41,831 ... 58,689
43,392 ... 60,880
46,515 ... 65,261
48,075 ... 67,450
49,637 ... 69,641
51,198 ... 71,831
52,760 ... 74,022
54,321 ... 76,213
55,883 ... 78,404



GRADE

23

24

25

26

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

40

42

CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES

JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST

Fiscal Year 2020

JOB TITLE
Accountant
Accounts Payable Supervisor
Associate Engineer
Human Resources Generalist
Purchasing Supervisor

Executive Secretary/Paralegal
Police Records Commander

Grants Manager
Distribution/Collection Manager
GIS Coordinator

Network Analyst

Plant Manager

Systems Analyst

Parks & Grounds Superintendent
Recreation Superintendent

Project Manager
Senior Planner

Engineer |
Public Works Superintendent

Assistant City Clerk

Assistant to the City Manager
Communications & Marketing Manager
Contracts Administrator

Utility Accounting Manager

Accounting Supervisor
Senior Engineer

Systems Analyst Supervisor

Public Safety Communications Manager
Purchasing Manager

Risk Manager

Budget Manager

Controller

Assistant Director - DEES
Assistant Finance Director

Annual Salary Range

MIN MAX
59,004 ... 82,783
60,564 ... 84,972
62125 .. 87,163
63,687 ... 89,354
66,808 ... 93,733
68,370 ... 95,924
69,932 ... 98,115
71493 ... 100,306
73,055 ... 102,496
74,616 ... 104,687
76,176 ....... 106,876
77,736 ...... 109,064
79,297 ... 111,255
80,859 ... 113,446
82,420 ... 115,637
85542 ... 120,016
88,665 ... 124,398



GRADE

54

57

59

70

CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES
JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST
Fiscal Year 2020

JOB TITLE

Building Director/Building Official

Development Services Director
Information Technology Director
Parks and Recreation Director
Public Works Director

Director-DEES
Director - Finance
Director - Human Resources

Fire Chief
Police Chief

Assistant City Manager

Part-time/Seasonal Positions
Cashier - Calypso Cove
Office/Concession Coordinator
Junior Lifeguard

Lifeguard w/o WSI cert.
Lifeguard w/ WSI cert.
Maintenance Coordinator
Recreation Attendant

Summer Recreation Counselor
Summer Recreation Counselor |

Annual Salary Range

MIN

107,398

112,081

115,203

132,374

$13.9240
$20.6709
$14.3547
$16.0774
$17.7999
$20.6709
$14.0139
$13.6057
$15.2834

MAX

150,681

157,251

161,630

185,723



	Classification

