

**CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES
JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST
Fiscal Year 2020**

GRADE	JOB TITLE	Annual Salary Range	
		MIN	MAX
8	Permit Specialist I	35,588	49,930
9	Office Specialist II	37,149	52,121
10	Permit Specialist II	38,709	54,309
11	Police Investigative Assistant	40,271	56,500
12	Human Resources Specialist	41,831	58,689
13	Aquatics Coordinator Office Specialist III Purchasing Specialist Utilities Support Specialist	43,392	60,880
15	Background Investigator Multimedia Specialist Payroll/Benefits Specialist	46,515	65,261
16	Administrative Coordinator Aquatics Supervisor Business Development Coordinator Community Development Inspector Lead Permit Specialist Technical Support Specialist Risk Management Specialist	48,075	67,450
17	Associate Planner Clerk to the Special Magistrate Solid Waste Coordinator	49,637	69,641
18	Buyer I Recreation Supervisor	51,198	71,831
19	Clerk Coordinator CRA Project Specialist CRA Coordinator Office Manager	52,760	74,022
20	Buyer II Sustainability Coordinator	54,321	76,213
21	Customer Service Supervisor Engineering Inspector II GIS Specialist IT Specialist/Webmaster Payroll/Benefits Supervisor Fiscal Affairs Manager	55,883	78,404

**CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES
JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST
Fiscal Year 2020**

GRADE	JOB TITLE	Annual Salary Range	
		MIN	MAX
23	Accountant Accounts Payable Supervisor Associate Engineer Human Resources Generalist Purchasing Supervisor	59,004	82,783
24	Executive Secretary/Paralegal Police Records Commander	60,564	84,972
25	Grants Manager	62,125	87,163
26	Distribution/Collection Manager GIS Coordinator Network Analyst Plant Manager Systems Analyst	63,687	89,354
28	Parks & Grounds Superintendent Recreation Superintendent	66,808	93,733
29	Project Manager Senior Planner	68,370	95,924
30	Engineer I Public Works Superintendent	69,932	98,115
31	Assistant City Clerk	71,493	100,306
32	Assistant to the City Manager Communications & Marketing Manager Contracts Administrator Utility Accounting Manager	73,055	102,496
33	Accounting Supervisor Senior Engineer	74,616	104,687
34	Systems Analyst Supervisor	76,176	106,876
35	Public Safety Communications Manager	77,736	109,064
36	Purchasing Manager	79,297	111,255
37	Risk Manager	80,859	113,446
38	Budget Manager	82,420	115,637
40	Controller	85,542	120,016
42	Assistant Director - DEES Assistant Finance Director	88,665	124,398

**CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
NON-BARGAINED EMPLOYEES
JOB CLASSIFICATION LIST
Fiscal Year 2020**

GRADE	JOB TITLE	Annual Salary Range	
		MIN	MAX
54	Building Director/Building Official Development Services Director Information Technology Director Parks and Recreation Director Public Works Director	107,398	150,681
57	Director-DEES Director - Finance Director - Human Resources	112,081	157,251
59	Fire Chief Police Chief	115,203	161,630
70	Assistant City Manager	132,374	185,723
Part-time/Seasonal Positions			
	Cashier - Calypso Cove	\$13.9240	
	Office/Concession Coordinator	\$20.6709	
	Junior Lifeguard	\$14.3547	
	Lifeguard w/o WSI cert.	\$16.0774	
	Lifeguard w/ WSI cert.	\$17.7999	
	Maintenance Coordinator	\$20.6709	
	Recreation Attendant	\$14.0139	
	Summer Recreation Counselor	\$13.6057	
	Summer Recreation Counselor I	\$15.2834	